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November 19, 1986 
F i l e s : 644.202 

644.203 

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, 'INC., A. 102471, Folder 1, Am-0 - Protests of 
Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Harrisburg and Pyramid Lines, I n c. 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 

Harr i s b u r g , Pennsylvania 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

R E C E I V E D . ; 

J1986 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE v 

Public Utility Commission , 

We protested the above a p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of Central Storage & Transfer Co. 
of Harrisburg and Pyramid Lines, I n c. 

Upon f u r t h e r c o n s i d e r a t i o n and a f t e r reviewing Mr. Lavelle's l e t t e r of Oct. 28, 
1986, both of these c l i e n t s have d i r e c t e d us to withdraw t h e i r p r o t e s t s . 

We de s i r e to remain p a r t i e s of record f o r the r e c e i p t of a l l Orders which may 
issue. 

A copy of t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent to a p p l i c a n t , a p p l i c a n t ' s attorney and to 
both of the p r o t e s t a n t s . 

Very t r u l y yours. 

CVG:tcr 

W i l l i a m J. Lavel-le-^Esquire 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 

cc Richard S. Apple, President 
Pyramid Lines, I n c. 
4101 North S i x t h Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

Richard S. Apple, President 
Central Storage & Transfer Co. of Hbg. P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc 
P.O. Box 2821 - 26th and A.V.R.R. 
Harri s b u r g , PA 17105-2879 P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 

David H. R a d c l i f f , Esquire 
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November 19, 1986 

Re: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-0 
Our F i l e 2691-24 

( • 4 1 2 ! 4 7 1 - 1 6 0 0 

R E C E I V E D 

NOV 2 41986 

Mr. J e r r y R i c h , Secretary SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Public Utiihy Commmitxa 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

On behalf of Pi t t - O h i o Express, Inc. we have been author­
ized t o amend the above a p p l i c a t i o n so as to e l i m i n a t e service 
to or from points i n the counties of Bradford, Columbia, Lacka­
wanna and Luzerne. As amended, the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l read, i n 
i t s e n t i r e t y , as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property f o r 
A t l a n t i c - P a c i f i c Automotive Company from the borough 
of Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County, to p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Subject to the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
tra n s p o r t property to or from p o i n t s i n the counties 
of Bradford, Columbia, Lackawanna and Luzerne. 

We understand t h a t the amendment w i l l r e s u l t i n the w i t h ­
drawal of the p r o t e s t of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc. and we request 
t h a t i t s representative n o t i f y the Commission as soon as possi­
bl e . We also under stand t h a t the p r o t e s t s of Central Storage 
and Transfer Co. of Harrisburg and Pyramid Lines, Inc. w i l l be 
withdrawn..^-As^a-^&o.cnTlfty, the a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be unopposed and 
we request /jtha't^i^t f ^ ^ t transferred to the Technical Review Sec­
t i o n 1 f o r ^ f u r t h e r ha'ncf??-] i[ig without an o r a l hearing. 

fviGVZ 11986 

L 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE &,GRAY 

pz 
cc: W i l l i a m A. Chesnutt, Esq 

C h r i s t i a n V. Graf, Esq. 
Pi t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

Willia m J. /Lavelle 

0 
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December 3, 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, I nc. 
PA PUC Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-O 
Our F i l e : 09486-031-9 

Dear S i r : 

OF COUNSEL 

GILBERT NURICK 

EDWARD C. FIRST, JR. 

ROBERT H. GRISWOLD 

JEFFERSON C. BARNHART 

MUEL A. SCHRECKENGAUST, JR. 

WEX: t.! V ii u 

•DEC 4 1986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

We f i l e d a t i m e l y p r o t e s t t o t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of G i l c h r i s t 
Trucking, Inc. We have received a copy of a l e t t e r t o you from counsel f o r 
ap p l i c a n t i n d i c a t i n g amendment of t h a t A p p l i c a t i o n t o exclude t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
t o or from p o i n t s i n the counties of Bradford, Columbia, Lackawanna and 
Luzerne. That amendment s a t i s f i e s the i n t e r e s t s of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, I n c. 

Based on the re p r e s e n t a t i o n of ap p l i c a n t ' s counsel and i n r e l i a n c e on 
a grant of a u t h o r i t y c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the proposed amendment, we are 
authorized t o and hereby do withdraw the p r o t e s t f i l e d on behalf of 
G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc. 

We would appreciate remaining on the Commission's service l i s t . f o r the 
r e c e i p t of f u r t h e r notices and orders i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

McNEES, WALLACE S NUR: 

Wi l l i a m A. Chesnutt 
WAC/mrw 

cc: W i l l i a m J. Lav e l l e 
Frank Ziskowski, G i l c h r i s t 



I M D N W E A L T H O F P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P E N N S Y L V A N I A P U B L I C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 , H A R R I S B U R G , Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

December 10, 1986 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

'William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219 

In re: A-00102471, F . l , Am-O; Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Lavelle: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review 
without an oral hearing. I n order to reach a determination on the 
application, you are being requested to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements i n 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code §3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION 

The v e r i f i e d statements should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained i n the attached minimum outline should be a separate 
section or paragraph. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days to f i l e 
v e r i f i e d statements. They w i l l be due on or before January 12, 1987. 

I f additional time i s required, i t may be requested by telephone 
but should be followed i n w r i t i n g with the reasons for the extension 
stated. 

Questions about your application should be directed to 
Evert R. Hawk (717) 787-7703. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

By Evert R. Hawk 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

DOCUMENT 

"•'•Spru'ifm. Technical Revi 
Bureau of Tranpporj^ptJ |0 |^£-j-£Q 

APPLiCAilON DOCKET 

DEC i 01986 

[ENTW NO / ? ^ L 
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L A W O F F I C E S 

J O H N A . V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . G R A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E 8C G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P I T T S B U R G H , P A . 1151210 

January 7, 1987 

Re: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F . l , Am-O 
Ouc F i l e 2691-24 

Mr. Evert R. Hawk 
Technical Review Section 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Hawk: 

( 4 1 2 ) 4 7 1 - I S O O 

On behalf of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. we request t h a t the 
due date f o r f i l i n g v e r i f i e d statements i n the above case be 
extended from January 12, 1987 to February 11, 1987. The 
applicant's v e r i f i e d statement has been completed but due to the 
holidays the inform a t i o n from the supporting shipper has been 
delayed. We expect t o receive t h a t i n f o r m a t i o n s h o r t l y and w i l l 
f i l e the v e r i f i e d statements as q u i c k l y as possible. 

Thank you f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n . W i l l you please confirm 
the extension of t h i s due date. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GRAY 

Willia m J. Lafvelle 

mm 

cc: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

JM* 91987 


